
   

   

    
              

   

                      

    
              

   

    
              

   

Date: 4/10/15 5:10 PM 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS Page 1 

2015 Special General House 64 
County Voter Registration By Party By Race 

Republican                    
Book Closing: March 23, 2015 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

87 
33 

630 
226 

276 
69 

2,620 
385 

27,072 
14,028 

212 
181 

91 
32 

425 
73 

31,413 
15,027 

Total 120 856 345 3,005 41,100 393 123 498 46,440 

Democrat 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

44 
30 

785 
221 

3,156 
838 

3,719 
631 

15,160 
8,479 

328 
175 

149 
58 

508 
87 

23,849 
10,519 

Total 74 1,006 3,994 4,350 23,639 503 207 595 34,368 

America's Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

0 
0 

3 
0 

0 
1 

0 
0 

0 
3 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1 
0 

4 
4 

Total 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 1 8 

Constitution Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 



   

   

    
              

   

    

   

    

   

    
              

Date: 4/10/15 5:10 PM 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS Page 2 

2015 Special General House 64 
County Voter Registration By Party By Race 

Book Closing: March 23, 2015 
Constitution Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1 
0 

1 
0 

5 
2 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

7 
2 

Total 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 9 

Ecology Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Florida Socialist Workers Party 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Green Party 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 0 0 1 3 27 1 2 2  36  
Pinellas 0 0 0 1 24 2 0 0  27  
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS Page 3 

2015 Special General House 64 
County Voter Registration By Party By Race 

Green Party 
Book Closing: March 23, 2015 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Total 0 0 1 4 51 3 2 2  63  

The Independence Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

1 
0 

8 
3 

15 
2 

19 
4 

236 
139 

4 
1 

2 
0 

3 
0 

288 
149 

Total 1  11  17 23 375 5 2 3 437 

Independent Party             

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

5  
2  

43  
14  

92 
24 

133 
37 

1,529 
1,062 

29 
15 

14 
7 

29 
5 

1,874 
1,166 

Total 7  57  116 170 2,591 44 21 34 3,040 

Libertarian Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 2 1 1 10 147 4 2 6 173 
Pinellas 1 3 0 2 117 1 1 0 125 
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2015 Special General House 64 
County Voter Registration By Party By Race 

Book Closing: March 23, 2015 
Libertarian Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Total 3 4 1 12 264 5 3 6 298 

Peace & Freedom Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
1 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

2 
1 

Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 

Reform Party                  

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

0 
0 

0 
1 

0 
1 

1 
0 

14 
6 

0 
1 

0 
0 

0  
0  

15  
9  

Total 0 1 1 1 20 1 0 0  24  

Tea Party of Florida 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
Pinellas 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 8 
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County Voter Registration By Party By Race 

Tea Party of Florida 
Book Closing: March 23, 2015 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Total 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 9 

No Party Affiliation 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Hillsborough 
Pinellas 

54 
26 

1,263 
347 

888 
222 

3,345 
557 

12,909 
7,884 

279 
221 

226 
56 

959 
190 

19,923 
9,503 

Total 80 1,610 1,110 3,902 20,793 500 282 1,149 29,426 


